Public Building Commission of Chicago
e Contractor Payment Information

Project: Beverly Branch Library

Contract Number: 1459

General Contractor: Blinderman Construction Co., Inc.
Payment Application: 010

Amount Paid: $819,589.00

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 7/6/2009

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment
application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount
the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on
the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and
Conditions For Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled,
Prompt Payment To Subcontractors. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications.
If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment application, you should contact
the general contractor



STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is
Construction Co., Inc.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

}
}

}SS

, an

lllinois

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT
(1 of 3)

President

Blinderman

corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf

of said corporation and for him/herself individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and
that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under

Contract No _1459 dated the

13th

for (the Beverly Branch Library, 1962 W 95™ Street, Chicago, IL 60643)

¢ that

$_ 819,589.00

the following statements are made for

under the terms of said Contract;

o that the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens,
charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever and in full compliance with the Contract Documents
and the requirements of said Owner under them;

» that for the purposes of said Contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or
prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and have done labor on said improvement;

» that the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due
to each of them respectively;

o that this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and
the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services,
furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

the purpose of procuring a partial

day of February ,20_ 08 , for (general construction)

payment

of

e T;ff coTNOTT:kCT WJ@'}; RETLgr?Tslou lfes'rs SEE BAI:r‘glCE
sooRess | worx | (NCLUDE | coupiere | (NCLUGE |PReviousiy| TS | eccons
AAA Plastering Plastering 21,000.00 21,000.00 0.00 21,000.00 0.00 0.00
Alamo Excavation Earthwork 225,150.00| 225,150.00 11,150.00| 212,000.00 2,000.00 11,150.00
Amici Terrazzo Terrazzo 59,500.00|  59,500.00 2,975.00| 53,525.00 3,000.00 2,975.00
Anagnos Door Overhead Door |  3,224.00 3,224.00 322.40 2,901.60 0.00 322.40
Anderson & Shah  [Roofing 381,990.00| 376,990.00| 19,099.50| 295,641.00| 62,249.50| 24,099.50
Aquamist Plumbing  |Plumbing 192,381.00| 164,431.00 9,571.10| 142,820.90| 12,030.00| 37,521.10
Arc Underground Sewer & Water 183,088.00| 183,088.00 9,954.50( 173,133.50 0.00 9,954.50
Binzel Industries Grilles & Plaque |  20,250.00|  18,250.00 1,825.00 0.00| 16,425.00 3,825.00
C & H Building Spec  |Flagpole 5,050.00 5,050.00 0.00 353.75 4,696.25 0.00
Carroll Seating Shelving & Furn.| 213,660.00| 183,000.00|  18,300.00 0.00| 164,700.00| 48,960.00
Commercial Spec. l.ockers 9,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,000.00
Cutting Edge Elec.  |Electrical 658,508.00| 631,344.00| 32,926.00| 535,437.00| 62,981.00] 60,090.00
DAC Studios ~ |LEED AP 35,000.00| 32,000.00 0.00[ 32,000.00 0.00 3,000.00
Ellison Bronze Balanced Doors |  80,000.00|  72,000.00 4,000.00| 14,400.00| 53,600.00 12,000.00
F. Garcia Landscape |Landscaping 158,926.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 158,926.00
H & P Contractors ~ |GWB, Ceil & PIs | 270,800.00| 266,000.00| 13,540.00| 236,460.00] 16,000.00| 18,340.00
House of Madeira  |Window Treat 29,600.00|  28,300.00 2,830.00| 10,800.00| 14,670.00 4,130.00
Howard Concrete  |Concrete 553,074.00| 553,074.00| 27,653.40| 502,120.60| 23,300.00| 27.653.40
IFE&S Fireproofing 26,000.00 26,000.00 1,300.00 24,700.00 0.00 1,300.00
llliana Fence & Gates 74,926.00|  48,626.00 4,862.60| 20,340.00 31,162.60

23,423.40




EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (2 of 3)

NAME TPE | contact | TOTAL | petewton | NeT | buE | To
ovress | work | (NCLUDE | coupiere | [NCLUDE |PREvousLY| TS | secoue
KDK Decorators Painting 55,000.00 25,000.00 2,500.00 18,000.00 4,500.00 32,500.00
M. J. Connolly Alum & Glazing | 190,000.00{ 186,000.00 9,500.00| 170,500.00 6,000.00|  13,500.00
Maywood Industries  |Site Furnish 60,950.00|  60,950.00 0.00| 15,401.80| 45,548.20 0.00
Meccor Indust Doors & Hdwr 60,600.00|  60,600.00 0.00| 60,600.00 0.00 0.00
Meilahn Manufact Millwork 243,493.00| 170,000.00| 12,175.00| 72,000.00| 85,825.00| 85,668.00
Metropolitan Steel  |Steel Erection 130,000.00| 130,000.00 6,500.00| 123,500.00 0.00 6,500.00
Modernfold Chicago |Operable Part. 11,900.00 3,000.00 300.00 2,700.00 0.00 9,200.00
MPZ Masonry Masonry 615,000.00| 615,000.00| 30,750.00| 584,250.00 0.00| 30,750.00
Northwest Indust. Signage 4,598.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,598.00
Office Environments |Flooring 91,260.00 73,000.00 4,563.00 0.00 68,437.00 22,823.00
Saeger Sealants Caulking 10,000.00 7,000.00 700.00 0.00 6,300.00 3,700.00
Shelco Steel Works  |Steel Fab, MM 302,952.00| 304,606.00{ 15,000.00| 286,654.00 2,952.00| 13,346.00
Specialties Direct Toilet Partition 4,266.00 4,266.00 0.00]  0.00 4,266.00 0.00
Streich Corporation | Dampproofing 14,010.00 14,010.00 700.00 13,310.00 0.00 700.00
Vario Construction  |HVAC 798,396.00| 775,109.00| 50,000.00| 680,709.00 44,400.00| 73,287.00
W. R. Weis Pavers & Plaq 50,000.00|  43,000.00 4,300.00|  38,700.00 0.00|  11,300.00
3 M Library System  |Book Detect 23,839.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 ©0.00] 23,839.30
N/A Owner Allow 2,488.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,488.00
N/A Owner Conting 90,779.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 90,779.00
Blinderman General Contr. 873,022.70| 824,976.00| 44,386.50| 688,303.85| ©2,285.65| 92,433.00




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 of 3)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT

$6,833,681.00

TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED

$6,193,544.00

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT

$0.00

LESS 5 % RETAINED

$341,684.00

TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS

$6,833,681.00

NET AMOUNT EARNED

$5,851,860.00

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 $5,032,271.00

PAYMENTS
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $6,833,681.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $819,589.00
$ BALANCE TO COMPLETE $981,821.00

These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors,
suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

Contractor certifies

o that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents;

o that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are
being currently paid,

« that the amount of the payments applied for are justified.

e« That the Waivers of Lien are submitted herewith by affiant for affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are
true, correct, and genuine;

o that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally;

o that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien;

o that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other
agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the Work or arising out of the Work; and

« that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for
which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed;

o that neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned;

« that said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess
payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
the amount or amounts so paid; and

o that if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor will refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such

ts and a reasonable attorney's fee.

A
(To be signed By the President or a Vice President)

Steven Blinderman, President
(Typed name of above signature)

30th day of April 2009

N S T o o N S T
e e o S5

“OFFICIAL SLAL
! JOAN BURKE

| Notary Public, State of Illinois )
) My Commsssmn Explres 11/13/2011 &

g

My Comm:ssnon expires:




	Scan 1
	Scan 2
	Scan 3
	Scan 4
	1123_001




